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SiNGH) (a) No, Sir.
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The aggregate deposits of Public Sedor Banks In Assam has increased form Rs.
2234 crores as on the last Friday of March 1992to As. 2279-crores as on the last Friday of June 1992 (latest available).

(b) Does not arise ..

D.T.C. Losses

19n. SHRI MADAN LAL KHURANA:
Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to take off D.T.C. buses from loss-making routes;

(b) If so, the de~alls of the loss-making routes and whether D.T.C. buses been taken off from these routes;

(cl whether the Group of Ministers did notfavourthe proposal and yelthis has been 1rJl)lemlnted;

(d\ If so, the resons therefor;

(e) whether inefficiency and corruption prevailing in D.T.C. are major reasons forthe losses incurred by D.T.C.; and

(f) If so, the steps taken by the Govemmet in this regard?

THE MINISTER OFSTATE OF THE
MINISTRYOF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(SHAI JAGDISH TYTLEA): (a) and (b).
Government proose to take off D.T.C. buses from routes where earning per Krn. (EPK) is less than As. 4.50. The details 01 these routes are given in the enclosed statement D.T.C. buses will be taken off in phases when private operators are giVen permits to ply on these routes.

(c) No, Sir.

, (d) Do~s not arise.

(e) No, Sir.

(I) Does not arise.
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[Translation]

, Harassment of Opium Cultivators In
Barabankl. U.P

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI.
SHARAD PAWAR): (a) In the accident that occurred off Bombay High on 11 th November
, 92, five (5) of the fourteen (14) civilian passengers were killed, whereas one (1)

4978. SHRI RAM SAGAR: Will the continues to be missing. The ONGC Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
4853 on 7 August, 1992 and state:

(a) whether the Enquiry committee constituted to enquire into the· alleged harassment of opium cultivators in Barabanki, Uttar Pradesh have submitted its report; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE.
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
RAMESHWAR THAKUR): (a) and b). The enquiry by a senior officer of the Narcotics Department has since been completed and the same has revealedthatthe allegations of

. harassment to some poppy cultivators at the
, time to test measurement of poppy plots and weighment of opium, were false and unfounded.

[English]

Crash of IAF MI-8 Helicopter

1979. SHRI SANAT KUMAR MANDAL:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the loss of life and property caused as a result of crash of an IAF Mi·8 helicopter in Bombay on November 11, 1992;

(b) whether any inquiry had been ordered to investigate into the crash;

(c) if so, the outCome thereof; and

(d) the steps being taken to prevent
, such mishaps in future?

chartered IAF helicopter was cof11>letely destroyed.

(b) and (c). The Court of Inquiry Is still in progress.

(d) Preventive measures will be instituted on finalisation of the Court of Inquiry.

Assistance to "Jute Units for Export

1980. SHRIMATI VASUNDRA RAJE:
Will the Ministerof TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether some jute units are exporting jute products;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

, (c) whetherthe Government have given assistance to those units; and

(d) if so, to what extent and the specific steps proposed to be taken by the-Government to Increase jute exports?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI ASHOK
GEHLOT): (a) Yes, Sir. ,

(b) 'Jute goods worth Rs. 387.24 crare were exported during 1991·92.

(c) and (d). Government have taken several measures to provide assistance and !
to promote and to the export of jute products including inter·alia, provision. of financial, fiscal and marketing support and funding R,
& 0 activities to develop a new range of diversified jute products suited to consumer preferences. Multidimensional activities have been undertaken for promotion of export of THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE jute manufactures such as participation in MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI PABAN intemationalfairs, organising buyers' sellers SINGH GHATOWAR): (a) The number of
, meets, commissioning market studies, persons, not all of whom are necessarily liaising with importers and end-users and unemployed registered in the Employment conducting publicity campaigns. ExchangesasonMarch31,1991 and March

31, 1992 were as under:-
Unemployed Registered with

Employment Excha~e8 As on . Number (in thousands)

1981.SHRISYEDSHAHABUODIN:WiII 31st March, 1991 34890.0
the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) the number of unemployed person registered in the employment exchanges as an march 31, and March 31,1992;

(b) the number of additional registration during the year 1992;

(c) the number of placements during 1991-92 and

(d) the number of registered educated unemployed as on march,-31, 1992, with break-up, State-wise and level-wise?

31st March, 1992 36551.4

(b) Number of registrations during the period January, 1992 to August, 1992 was 3649.4 thousand.

(c) The number of placements during the period April. 1991 March, 1992 was
257.7 thousand.

(d) The number of registered educated job-seekers as on December, 1990 (latest available), State-wis3 and educational-level-wise. is given in the enclosed statement.

